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www.ps.bam.de/SE00/10Q/Q00EO00SP.PS/.PDF;
S: Output Linearization (OL) data SE00/10Q/QO0EO0SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Director

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*, a*a  b*a  C*apa h*apg
A: hue O
LCH*Ma: 48 82 38
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
U*rel = 96
%Regularity
O*H,rel = —385
g*c,rel= 62

GC|E49-0
Bcig25.14

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

| >
0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

I =
O,50n* =0,50

n*=1,0

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 38/360 = 0.106 (le

M C

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 35/360 = 0.097

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue O
LCH*Ma: 66 90 35
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0

LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 1.0 0 1
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0

relative Inform. Technology

dardand adaﬁ)tetK?IiELA !
47.72 0.0 .

stan

LAB*LAB

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0

lab*tce
lab*ncE

standardand addpte(ﬁliELAB i

LAB*LAB 0.03 0
LAB*LABa 0.03 .0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 .01
relative CIELAB lab 0
0
0

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart SEQO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18
A: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues
M Y O

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a  C*aba

%Gamut
U*re = 141
%Regularity
J*H,rel = 39
g*crel= 43

GC|E49.0
Bcie25.14

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 05 0. 1.
cmyn3* 0.0 05 05
olvi4* 1.0 0.5 05 .
cmyn4* 0.0 05 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB

8 6.66 25.69

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 84
lab*tch

lab*nch .
rela*}iye Natural

lab: 0.8
0.7
0.0

relative Inform. Technology (IT)

olvi3* 1.0 0 0 1.

cmyn3* 0.0 .

olvi4* 1.0 0.0 . .

cmyn4* 0.0 1.0 . 0.0

‘513 standardand adaptedCIELAB
SA LAB*LAB 65.56 73.

relativeInform. Technology (
olvi3* 5 00 00
cmyn3* 0.5 1.0

olvi4* 1.0 05

cmynd* 0.0 05 0.5 .
standardand ada| tectlflsELAB

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

05 05 0.097
relative Natural Colour (NC)

0.344 0.5
0.25 0.5
lab*ncE 0.5 0.5

| >

IELAB hue 35

irgoa©* setcmykcol or
output:Sartup
L

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.097 (right

data dependend
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; % for hue h* = lab*h = 88/360 = 0.246 ORS*18;*adap£ed (@) SIELAB*data . for hue h* = lab*h = 94/360 = 0.261 TLSQO; *adaptsd (@ C*|E|-AB gata N
oo lab*tch and lab*nch b*a L*=L%a a%a  b'a  Ctaba Nan lab*tch and lab*nch b*a L*=L*a @%a  b'a  Claba Nan
g g Oma47.94  64.42 50.58 81.9 38 I OMa65.56  73.34 51.39 89.55 35
5= A: hue Y YMa9262 241 86.36 8639 88 A: hue Y YMa9478 -3.49 5224 5236 94
D v LCH*Ma: 93 86 88 at, Lma 50.9 -63.82  35.02 72.81 15. LCH*Ma: 95 52 94 ats Lma 77.48  -92.97 36.0 99.71 15!
5-3. olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 \C/IM351.25 -53.68  -57.69  78.82 22 olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 \C/IMa78.36 -82.69  -22.74  85.77 19
== Ma25.72  30.34 -4437  53.76 Mal255  38.81 -11481 121.2 28
Q . . . .
2 = trlangle Ilghtnesst* Mma56.25  70.59 7.57 70.99 tnangle Ilghtnesst* Mma66.71  76.08 -29.8 81.71 33
3 = Nma18.11 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Q@ Wa95.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Wma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
— 0, Mado. | ! Ll ) Mado. .| L X
o AiGamg(ti RCIE47.79 6085 4108 7341 /iGaer 0 (Roeerre o174 4256 7499
> u = relative Inform. Technolos IT u =
= g rel _ JoiE 8382 6.52 66.9 67.22 oy M™% 1.09y( 1).0 rel _ Jclg 8382 7.06 70.78 71.13
05 %Regularity [el =N -36.83 278 36.95 °|m¥{13* 9'8 2'8 9.8 0(.)0 %Regularity [e=X -35.95 434 36.22
— OlVI . . . B
= * el (BeiE2s.14  -1835 -56.22  59.15 400 00 00 00 * =39 Bcig25.14  -17.24  -56.24  58.84
= O™ Hirel cmyn . . . . O H,rel
< cra=62 PP Tl o'c.- 43
el = . . . Jel—
= LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
- relative CIELAB lab* i
o labflab ~ 1.0 0.0 0.0 relativeinform. Technology (11) |
7] o olvi . . . .
B o Bonch 60 66 T gmme00 00 65 (O
2 I} relati\_/eNaturéI Colour (NC?) 8%;,,14* 00 00 05 00
o3 Iab:IrJ %8 88 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB
Q - |gb*}1C§E 53 90 - LAB*LAB 95.09 -1.74 26.11
55 - s B0 ST B80S
0] * a 75. . .
< i relative CIELAB _lab* i
R e gehooy (Dl S O eE ™ g 030 0400 GABEIE™ Tesnatopy ()
m cmyn3* 0.5 lab*tch 075 05 0261  ¢myn3* 00 00 1.0 (0.0
Q OIVI4*4* %8 0'8 0.0 Ir?etl)e:tri]\?QNatu?é?Colgd? NC?'261 OI\”4*4* %8 (1)8 28 0'8
<Q standardand adaptecCIELAB B lab’li Q997 -00830.493  standardand adaptedCIELAB
@ E D [ab*tce 75" 05 0277 : <
= LAB*LAB 47.72 0.0 . A S L LAB*LAB 94.77/ -3.49 52.23
%) LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0 ; ; 1199 LAB*LABa 94.77 -3.49 5223
o LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 - LAB*TCHa 50.0 52.35 93.83
S eRIeCIELAB 1B 0 0.0 relativeinform. Technojogy (IT) el CIELAS 2 5 066 0,908
. . . olvi . . . .0 . Y. p
05 0.0 - * lab*tch 05 1.0 0.261
iB _ 05 00 - cmyns* 0.5 Q- : _ lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0261
I relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 00 05 0.5 relative Natural Colour (NC)
—. igg*{ R 8% 88 0 standardand adaptedCIELAB Iggzltge 8-%93 1—% 678297875
fl . - *| —_ o o .
o lab*ncE_ 05 00 - LABILAB 474 -1.74 26 lab'ncE 00 10 ji0g

V L (0]
www.ps.bam.de/SE00/10Q/Q00EO01SP.PS/.PDF,; -
S: Output Linearization (OL) data SE00/10Q/QO00EO01SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Director

N\

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

LAB*LABa 47.4 -1.74 26.1
LAB*TCHa 25.01 26.17 93.8
n* = 0,00 relative CIELAB lab* n* = 0,00

relative Inform. oK lab*lab
‘/ j j I : lab*tch 025 05  0.26 ‘/
0

lab*nch 0.5 . .

blacknessn* : : : relativeNatural Colour (¥ blacknessn*
standardand adaptedCIEL. apiir - ~Q
LAB*LABa 0.03 00 O. labrncE 0.5

-— LAB*TCHa 0.01

* = i *
050" =20 0,75 1,00 lSiab 05 “00 00 075 1,00

. lab*tch . 0.0 .
chromaticnessc* lab*nch chromaticnessc*

0.0
relative Natur our (NC%)
0.8 _0

z®efed ‘T/T @SS ‘OT/Z ‘W04 /00TS/
SWI91SAS Jojuow Jo Jajuld Jo Juswainseaw pue uonenjeas 1oj uoiealdde

Z unod afied

b*Irj
b*tce 0.0 .
Jab*ncE 1.0 0.0 —

n*=1,0

40d'/Sd'dST03000/00T/003S-TOT09002 :Uonensibal Nya \-F2
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SEO000-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 88/360 = 0.246 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 94/360 = 0.261 (right

BAM-test chart SEQO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18 irmqnatO* setcmykcolor
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__n

A: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output: Sartup (S) data dependend
M Y (o] L Vv




:uolrewuIojul [eaIuyda |

/0038/ep'weq'sd'MMM//:chn

Y :sajy Jejl

=
o
.g
g
w
o
D
3
Q
D
<
)
-
v,
o
S
N
Lan
=

¢0'0=

WWW.ps.bam.de/SE00/100/Q00E02SP.PS/ PDF.;

S: Output Linearization (OL) data SE00/10Q/QO00E02SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Director

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*a a*a  b*a  Crapa N*aps
A: hue L
LCH*Ma: 51 73 151
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
U*rel = 96
%Regularity
O*H,rel = —385
g*c,rel= 62

GC|E49-0
Bcig25.14

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

| >
0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

I =
O,50n* =0,50

n*=1,0

M C

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 159/360 = 0.441

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue L
LCH*Ma: 77 100 159
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0

LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

olvi3* 0.5

cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 1.0 0 1
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0 .
standardand adaﬁ)tetK?IELA
LAB*LAB 47.72 0.0 .
LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0

relative Inform. Technology

lab*tce
lab*ncE

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 0.03 0
LAB*LABa 0.03 .0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 .01
relative CIELAB lab 0

0

0

%Gamut
U*re = 141
%Regularity
J*H,rel = 39
g*crel= 43

GC|E49.0
Bcie25.14

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 5 1.0 O 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 0.0 05
olvi4* 0.5 1.0 05
cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 05 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 86.44 -46.47 18.0

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.906 -0.4650.18
lab*tch . 4
lab*nch .

relative Natural Colour (NC
lab*lrj 0.906 -0.483°0.
lab*tce 0.75

lab*ncE 0.0

relative Inform. Technology (
olvi3* 0.0 05 0.0
cmyn3* 1.0 0.5 .
olvi4* 05 1.0 .
cmynd* 0.5 0.0 O.
standardand adaptedCIELAB

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour (NC)

lab*lrj 0.401
C 0.25

lab*ncE 0.5

0.46
83

6 -0.4830.124
O.E

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a a*a b*a

C*ab,a

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 0 O 1.
cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4x 0.0 1.0 . .0
cmynd* 1.0 0.0 . 0.0
standardand adaytecﬁlELAB
LAB*LAB 77.47 -92.9

5 35.99

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch . .
olour (NC)
2 -0.9670.25
1.0 046

—»

1,00
chromaticnessc*

g efed ‘T/T @SS ‘OT/E ‘W04 /00TS/

€ :Junod e

N

10d'/Sd’ dSZ03000/O0T/003S-TOTO900Z :UONeASIHal N8\

Swia)sAs Jojuow Jo Jajunud Jo uswalnseaw pue uonenjeAs Joj uoneoldde

9p09 :Jeuarew \vg

=<

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 151/360 = 0.42 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 159/360 = 0.441 (right

BAM-test chart SEQO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18 irmqnatO* setcmykcolor
A: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output: Sartup data dependend
M Y O L Vv
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www.ps.bam.de/SE00/10Q/Q00E03SP.PS/.PDF;
S: Output Linearization (OL) data SE00/10Q/QO00EO03SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Director

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 227/360 = 0.631
lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue C
LCH*Ma: 51 79 227
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
*rel = 96
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = —385
g*c,rel= 62

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*:L*a a*a b*a

C*ab,a h*ab,

81.9

86.39
72.81
78.82

OMa47.94  64.42 50.58
YMa9262 241 86.36
Lma 50.9 -63.82  35.02
Cma5125 -53.68  -57.69
VMa25.72  30.34 -4437  53.76
Mma56.25  70.59 7.57 70.99

Nma18.11 0.0 0.0 0.0
W\1a95.6 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig47.79  60.85 41.08 73.41
JolE 83.82 652 66.9 67.22
Gcie49.0 -36.83  2.78 36.95
Bcig25.14  -18.35 -56.22 59.15

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

e >

050" =050 475

n*=1,0

step scales for constant CIELAB hue

1,00
chromaticnessc*

7/360 = 0.631 (le

BAM-test chart SEQO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 195/360 = 0.543

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue C
LCH*Ma: 78 86 195
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adaptedCI
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 1.0
lab*tch .
lab*nch
relative Natur

ab*Ir
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technolo y (IT)
olvi3* 0.5 .
cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .

standardand adaé)tetDIEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relatlveCIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.5
0.5 8.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

0.0

standardand adaptedC
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativbeCIELAB Iaba

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.0
0.0
1.0

lab*ncE O 0

step scales for constant

irgoa©* setcmykcol or

L*=L* 5

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
a*, b*a

N\

C’kab,a

OwMa 65.56
Y Ma 94.78
Lma 77.48
Cwma 78.36
VMa 12.55
Mma66.71

%Gamut

* el = 141
%Regulanty
J*H,rel = 39
g*crel= 43

Rcig47.79

JciE 83.82
GC|E49.0
Bcie25.14

relatlvelnform Technology (IT)
olvi3* 5 1.0

cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 86.88 -41.33 —-11.36
LAB*LABa 86.88 -41.33 -11.36
LAB*TCHa 75.0 42.88 195.38
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.911 -0.481 -0.132
lab*tch 0.75 05

lab*nch 0.0 0.5

relative Natural Colour (NC)

lab*Irj 0.911 -0.452'-0.211
lab*tce . 0.5 0,57
lab*ncE 0.0

relative Inform. TechnoloSQy (IT)
olvi3* 0.0

cmyn3* 1.0 0.5

olvi4* 05 1.0 10 .
cmynd* 05 0.0 00 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*TCHa 25.01 42.88 195.
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.411 -0.481 -0.1
lab*tch 025 05 0.543
lab*nch 0.5 .

relative Natural Colour

lab*lrj 0.411

lab*tce 0.25

Iab*ncE 0.5

IELAB hue 195/360 = 0.54

73.34
-3.49
-92.97
-82.69
38.81
76.08
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
61.74
7.06
-35.95
-17.24

0,75

right

51.39
52.24
36.0
-22.74
-114.81
-29.8

89.55
52.36
99.71
85.77
121.2
81.71

42.56
70.78
4.34
-56.24

74.99
71.13
36.22
58.84

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 .0

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.0

cmyn4* 1.0 .
ftandardand aday tecCIELAB

LAB*LABa 78 35 —82 67
LAB*TCHa 50.0 85.75
reIathgClELéAB lab*

40d'/Sd’ dSE03000/00T/003S-TOTO9002 :Uonensibar Nya \-F2
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A: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues
M Y [e]

output: Sartup (S) data dependend
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V L (0]
www.ps.bam.de/SE00/10Q/Q00E04SP.PS/.PDF;
S: Output Linearization (OL) data SE00/10Q/Q00E04SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Director

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*a a*a  b*a  Crapa N*aps
A: hue V
LCH*Ma: 26 54 304
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
U*rel = 96
%Regularity
O*H,rel = —385
g*c,rel= 62

Gcie49.0
Bcig25.14

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

| >
0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

I =
0,50n* =0,50

n*=1,0

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 304/360 = 0.845 (le

BAM-test chart SEQO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18
A: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues
M Y O

M C

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 289/360 = 0.802

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue V
LCH*Ma: 13 121 289
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0

LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .

lab*tch

lab*nch .
relative Natu

lab*Irj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

olvi3* 0.5

cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 . .
standardand adaé)tetDIELA
LAB*LAB 47.72 0.0 .
LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Inform. Technology

standardand adaptedC
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 .

LAB*TCHa 0.01 .
relative CIELAB lab*

0.
0.
0.

relative Natu(r)él Colou

o]
0
(0]

step scales for constant

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a  C*aba

%Gamut
U*re = 141
%Regularity
J*H,rel = 39
g*crel= 43

GC|E49.0
Bcie25.14

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 05 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 0.5
cmynd* 0.5 0.5 . 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 53.98 19.4 .
LAB*LABa 53.98 19.4
LAB*TCHa 75.0 60.59
relative CIELAB lab
lab*lab 0.566 0.
lab*tch
lab*nch
relative Natural
lab*Irj 0.56

* 0.75 5 0.813

0.0 . b25r

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 .0 . .
cmyn3* 1.0 .0 00 0.0
olvi4* 0.0 . 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 1.0 . 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 12.56 38.8
LAB*LABa 12.56
LAB*TCHa 50.0
relative CIELAB_lab*

0.132

b*lab

relative Inform. TechnoloSQy (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 0.0 O. 1.0
cmyn3* 1.0 1.0 0.5

olvi4* 05 05 10 .
cmynd* 05 05 00 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 6.29 19.4
LAB*LABa 6.29 19.4

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.066 0.16
lab*tch 025 05
lab*nch 0.5 0.5 .
relative Natural Colour gNC)
lab*Irj 0.066 0.193 '-0.44
lab*tce 0.25 0.5 0.813
lab*ncE 0.5 0.5 b25r

= lab*ncE 0.0 1.0  b25r

blacknessn*

—»

IELAB hue 289

irgoa©* setcmykcol or
output:Sartup
L

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.802 (right

data dependend

57 “tce 05 1.0 0,813
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 6/360 = 0.017

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue M
LCH*Ma: 56 71 6
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

n*=1,0

step scales for constant

b*a

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*=L* , a*a C*aba h*apg

V L (0]
www.ps.bam.de/SE00/10Q/Q00EO05SP.PS/.PDF;
S: Output Linearization (OL) data SE00/10Q/QO00EO5SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Director

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 92.62
Lma 50.9

Cma51.25
VMa 25.72
Mma56.25
Nma 18.11
W\1a95.6

Rcig47.79
Jcie 83.82
Gcie49.0

Bcig25.14

%Gamut
U*rel = 96
%Regularity
O*H,rel = —385
g*c,rel= 62

e >

64.42
241
-63.82
—-53.68
30.34
70.59
0.0

0.0
60.85
6.52
-36.83
-18.35

050" =050 475

IELAB hue 6

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.017 (le

BAM-test chart SEQO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

A: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues
M Y [e]

50.58
86.36
35.02
-57.69
-44.37
7.57
0.0

0.0
41.08
66.9
2.78
-56.22

‘/

blacknessn*

81.9
86.39
72.81
78.82
53.76
70.99
0.0
0.0
73.41
67.22
36.95
59.15

n* = 0,00

1,00

38
88
15.
22

M C

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue M
LCH*Ma: 67 82 339
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0

LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
1.0 0.0
1.0 .
0.0

olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 . .
standardand adaé)tetDIELA
LAB*LAB 47.72 0.0 .
LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.0
0.5 0.0
0.5 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*| 0.5 0.0 .0
lab*tce 0.5 0.0 -
lab*ncE 0.5 0.0

relative Inform. Technology

0.0

standardand adaptedCIEL
LAB*LAB 0.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0
LAB*TCHa 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.0 0.0
lab*tch . 0.0 -
lab*nch 0.0 -
relative Natur our (NC%)
b*Irj 0.0 .0
b*tce 0.0 0 -
Jab*ncE 1.0

0.0 —

step scales for constant

IELAB hue 339

irgoa©* setcmykcol or

a* a

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 339/360 = 0.941

b*a

'
|oo!

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

C*ab,a

OwMa 65.56
Y Ma 94.78
Lma 77.48
Cwma 78.36
VMa 12.55
Mma66.71
Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig47.79
JciE 83.82
GC|E49.0

Bcie25.14

%Gamut
U*re = 141
%Regularity
J*H,rel = 39
g*crel= 43

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
10 05 1.0 1.0

olvi3*

cmyn3* 00 05 0.0 000

olvi4* 1.0 05 1.0 .
cmynd* 0.0 05 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 81.05 38.03
LAB*LABa 81.05 38.03
LAB*TCHa 75.0 40.85
relative CIELAB lab

lab*lab 0.85 0.465
lab*tch 0.75 .
lab*nch 0.0 . .
relative Natural Colour SNC)
lab*Irj 0.85 0.407 -
lab*ncE 0.0 b60r

olvi3* 1.
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 1.0

relative Inform. Technolo IT
i 05 0.0 8.55,93/()

LAB*LAB 33.36 38.03
LAB*LABa 33.36 38.03
LAB*TCHa 25.01 40.85
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.35 0.465
lab*tch 025 05
lab*nch 0.5 0.5 .9
relative Natural Colour SNC
lab*lrj 0.35 0.407
lab*tce 0.25 0.5
lab*ncE 0.5 0.5

0.29
lab*tce 0.75 8%‘) 0.901

-0.29

73.34
-3.49
-92.97
-82.69
38.81
76.08
0.0

0.0
61.74
7.06
-35.95
-17.24

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3*

51.39
52.24
36.0
-22.74
-114.81
-29.8
0.0

0.0
42.56
70.78
4.34
-56.24

1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4*

1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaftec[:lifLAB )
LAB*LAB 66.71 76.06 -29.
LAB*LABa 66.71 g

LAB*TCHa 50.0
reIa}inglELéA

relative Natural

lab*ncE

0,75

chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.941 (right

output: Sartup (S) data dependend

0.6
0.5
0.0

89.55
52.36
99.71
85.77
121.2
81.71
0.0
0.0
74.99
71.13
36.22
58.84

1.0
0.0
1.0

B lab*
99

1.0
1.0

| Colour SNC
99 0.813

1.0
1.0

blacknessn*

1,00

__n

6.06 9
1.7 3

N\
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V L (0]
www.ps.bam.de/SE00/10Q/Q00E06SP.PS/.PDF;
S: Output Linearization (OL) data SE00/10Q/QO00EO06SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Director

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 34/360 = 0.095
lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue R
LCH*Ma: 49 79 34
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.15

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
U*rel = 96

%Regularity
9*H,rel = =385

g*c,rel = 62

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*ang
Owma 47.94 50.58 38
Y Ma 92.62 86.36 88
Lma 50.9 35.02 15
Cma51.25 -57.69 22
VMa 25.72 -44.37
Mma56.25 7.57
Nma 18.11 0.0
W\1a95.6 0.0
Rcig47.79 41.08
Jcie 83.82 66.9
Gcie49.0 2.78
Bcig25.14 -56.22

64.42
241
-63.82
—-53.68
30.34
70.59
0.0

0.0
60.85
6.52
-36.83
-18.35

81.9
86.39
72.81
78.82
53.76
70.99
0.0
0.0
73.41
67.22
36.95
59.15

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

e >

n*=1,0

$EO00-7, 3 step scales for constant

IELAB hue 34
BAM-test chart SEQO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

A: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues
M Y [e]

0,50 =050 475 1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.095 (le

Y M

C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 35/360 = 0.096
lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue R
LCH*Ma: 66 89 35
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.01

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut

olvi3 Urel = 141
S 58
olvi .
O*H,rel = 39

LAB*LAB 9541 0.0 g*crel= 43
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

1.0 0.0

1.0 .
0.0

olvi3* .

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

%Regularity

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba
OwMa 65.56 51.39 89.55
Y Ma 94.78 52.24 52.36
Lma 77.48 36.0 99.71
Cwma 78.36 -22.74  85.77
V Ma 12.55 -114.81 121.2
Mma66.71 -29.8 81.71
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0
Wa95.41 0.0 0.0
Rcig47.79 42.56 74.99
JciE 83.82 70.78 71.13
Gcig49.0 4.34 36.22
Bcie25.14 -56.24 58.84

73.34
-3.49
-92.97
-82.69
38.81
76.08
0.0

0.0
61.74
7.06
-35.95
-17.24

relative Inform. Technolo IT
1.0 05 0.5%,5( 1).0

0.5
0.5
0.5

0.495 (0.0
0.505 1.0
0.495 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 80.4
LAB*LABa 80.48 36.68
LAB*TCHa 75.0 44.55
relative CIELAB lab*

0.844 0.412
0.75
0.0

relative Natural Colour (NC) i
b*| 0.844 0.5 0.0

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 0.5 .

cmyn3* 0.5
olvid* 1.0

.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0

dardand adaptedCIELAB lab*lrj -
2775 0.0 : 0.75

stan
LAB*LAB Iab:tce
LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0 lab*nckE
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0 oIVia¥
0.0 cmyn3* 0.5
0 olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

0.0
0.5 -
0.5 .0 -
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*| 0.5 0.0 .0
lab*tce 0.5 -

. 0.0
lab*ncE 0.5 0.0

relative Inform.
i 5

standardand adaptedCIELAB o Q.
LAB*LAB 32.7 5.2
LAB*LABa 32.79 36.68

36.68 25.28
25.28

34.58

olvi3* 1.0 0.0 O

0.5 . cmyn3* 0.0 1.0 O

0.5 olvi4*" 1.0 0.0

cmyn4* 0.0 1.0 .

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 65.57 73.35 50.5

LAB*LABa 65.57 73.35 50.5

LAl\B*TCHa 50.0I b89.1 34.5
relative CIELAB_lab*

E%Ch”%'%%g('g_ bYlab ~ 0.687 0.

relative Inform. Technolo IT
- w0

10 0995 (0.4
05 0505 0.5
05 0495 05

08 10 00
36.68 lab'ncE 0.0 1.0 r00j

LAB*TCHa 25.01 44.55
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch

standardand adaptedCIEL
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0
LAB*TCHa 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 88

lab*tch
lab*nch 0.0
our (NC%)
0.0 .0
.0 -
0.0 —

lab*Ir]
lab*ncE

0.0

relative Natur
b*Irj
b*tCe 0.0
lab*ncE 1.0

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 35

i 0.344 05
¢ 025 05
05° 05

irgoa©* setcmykcol or

0.344 0.412
025 05 O
0.5 . X
relative Natural Colour (NC)

0.5 blacknessn*

0.0
0.0,
00

1,00
chromaticnessc*

N\
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60 = 0.096 (right

__n

7~

i)

output: Sartup (S) data dependend
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

SE000~7,

Y M

C

WWW.ps.bam.de/SE00/100/Q00E07SP.PS/ PDF;

S: Output Linearization (OL) data SE00/10Q/QO00EO07SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Director

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

'
|oo!

labmncE 0> 00— LAB*LABa 45.74 2.6
LAB*TCHa 25.01 26.2

n* = 0,00 relative CIELAB lab*

relativelnform. technok ol labtlab ~ 0.479 0.05
s S 10 1 O Gbrtch 025 05
0 0.5

lab*nch 0.5 . 0.2
blacknessn* : ) : relative Natucr)aélt%olour (NC)

EApsen iR a8
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0 : lab*ncE__ 0.5

-— LAB*TCHa 0.01

* — i *
0,50n 0,50 0,75 1,00 relatlvbeCIELAB Iabo.0
. . 0 00
chromaticnessc 1.0 0.0

relqﬁtive Natural Colour (NC%) 0

0.0

lab*| 0.0 0.0
0 0.0

n*=1,0

0.0 0.5
0.5 0.25
0.5 r99

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 84/360 = 0.235 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 84/360 = 0.234 (right

BAM-test chart SEQO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

irgoa©* setcmykcol or

psIStill  for hue h* = lab*h = 84/360 = 0.235 ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 84/360 = 0.234 TLS00; adapted (a) CIELAB data
Qo lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @2 b%a Ctaba h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @2 b%a Ctaba h*ag
g g Oma47.94  64.42 50.58 81.9 38 I OMa65.56  73.34 51.39 89.55 35
5= A: hue J YMa9262 241 86.36 8639 88 A: hue J YMa9478 -3.49 5224 5236 94
D v LCH*Ma: 89 83 84 a* Lma 50.9 -63.82 35.02 72.81 15. LCH*Ma: 91 52 84 a* Lma 77.48  -92.97 36.0 99.71 15!
5-3 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.91 0.0 8l[Cya51.25 -53.68  -57.69  78.82 22 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.89 0.0 alICva7836 -82.69 -22.74 8577 19
89__’ VMa25.72  30.34 -4437  53.76 VMmal2.55  38.81 -114.81 121.2 28
§ = trlangle Ilghtnesst* Mma56.25  70.59 7.57 70.99 tnangle Ilghtnesst* Mma66.71  76.08 -29.8 81.71 33
= N
= Mal8.11 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Nma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Q@ Wa95.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Wma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
— 0, Mads. - - - o Ma95. . . .
o @ AiGamgé Rcig47.79  60.85 41.08 73.41 /?‘Gamr;[ll Rcig47.79  61.74 42.56 74.99
> u = relative Inform. Technolos IT u =
= g rel _ JoiE 8382 6.52 66.9 67.22 oy M™% 1.09y( 1).0 rel _ Jclg 8382 7.06 70.78 71.13
05 %Regularity [el =N -36.83 278 36.95 cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 0.0 (0.0 %Regularity [e=X -35.95 434 36.22
— olvi4* 10 1.0 10 0
5 = O*Hyrel = —385 Bcig25.14  -1835  -56.22  59.15 cmynd* 0.0 0.0 00 00 9*Hrel = 39 Bcig25.14  -17.24  -56.24  58.84
g * =62 standardand adaptedCIELAB * =43
= g crel= LAB'LAB 9541 00 00 g crel=
UET B 88 o0
- relative CIELAB lab* i
be] lab*iab 10 0.0 0.0 r?lan:/elnform. Technology (T
I7;) olvi3 1.0 0.943 0. .0
- lab*ch 1.0 0.0 - cmyn3* 0.0 0.057 0.5 (0.0
ho lab*nch ~ 0.0 ~ 0.0 - olvi4¥ 1.0 0.943 05 1.0
2 relative Natural Colour (NC?) cmyn4* 0.0 0.057 0.5 0.0
o lab*irj 10 0 . standardand adaptedCIELAB
D 3 labstce 10 00 - LAB*LAB 93.43 2.59  26.07
Sa labsnce 00 00 - LAB*LABa 93.43 2,59 26.07
0] LAB*TCHa 75.0 26.2 84.32
< i relative CIELAB_lab* i
o0 Oz 03 05 08" (Voll lablab  0.979 0.049 0497 G 19 0887 00" (10
m cmynst 0% 93 Ao 00° 05§33 - omms 00 010 (0
OlVI . . . . . . [o]\V]} . . . .
< 8 cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0 O. relativeNatural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 0.113 1.0 0.0
B9 standardand adaptedCIELA lab*lrj 0979 0.0 05 standardand adaptedCIELAB
@ LABALAB 4793 0.0 : }agItCGE 98 8-? .0-05 LAB-LAB 0146 519 5213
g R 07 88 e— T S0 S 331
o . a 0. . - ] *TCHa 50. . .
relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab*
= lablab ~ 0.5 0.0 0.0 relativelnform. Technolody (1) M labriab ~ 0.958 0.099 0.995
N 05 0.0 - 3* 05 0557 1.0 lab*tch 0.5 1.0 0.234
cmyn . . .
- 0.5 0.0 - olvia*x 1.0 0.943 05 lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.234
_ld relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 0.057 0.5 relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 05 0.0 0 dardand adaptedc lab*Irj 0959 0.0 1.0
5 lab'tde 0B = standardand adaptedCIELAB, lab'tce 05 10 0725
) lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 j00g

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*
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A: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output: Sartup (S) data dependend
M Y (o] L Vv
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V L (0]
www.ps.bam.de/SE00/10Q/Q00E08SP.PS/.PDF;
S: Output Linearization (OL) data SE00/10Q/QO00EO08SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Director

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*a a*a  b*a  Crapa N*aps
A: hue G
LCH*Ma: 51 61 176
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.33

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
U*rel = 96
%Regularity
O*H,rel = —385
g*c,rel= 62

GC|E49-0
Bcig25.14

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

| >
0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

I =
O,50n* =0,50

n*=1,0

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 1/6/360 = 0.488 (le

BAM-test chart SEQO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18
A: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues
M Y O

M C

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 173/360 = 0.481

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue G
LCH*Ma: 78 89 173
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.43

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0

LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 1.0 0 1
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0

relative Inform. Technology

dardand adaﬁ)tetK?IiELA !
47.72 0.0 .

stan

LAB*LAB

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0

lab*tce
lab*ncE

standardand addpte(ﬁliELAB i

LAB*LAB 0.03 0
LAB*LABa 0.03 .0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 .01
relative CIELAB lab 0
0
0

step scales for constant

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a  C*aba

%Gamut
U*re = 141
%Regularity
J*H,rel = 39
g*crel= 43

GC|E49.0
Bcie25.14

relativeInform. Technolo_/gy (T
olvi3* 0.5 1.0 0.7I5
cmyn3* 0.5 0.0

olvi4* 05 1.0

cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 . .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 86.63 -44.26 5.34
LAB*LABa 86.63 -44.26 5.34
LAB*TCHa 75.0 44.59 173.
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.908 -0.495 0.06
lab*tch . .
lab*nch .

relative Natural Colo

lab*Irj 0.908 -0.4
lab*tce 0.75

lab*ncE 0.0

relativeInform. Technolol

olvi3* 0.0 .0 0431
cmyn3* 1.0 0. 0.569
olvi4* 0.0 1.0 0.431 1.
cmyn4* 1.0 0.0 0.569 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 77.85 -88.52

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.816 -0.9920.12
lab*tch 0.5 1.0 0.48]
lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.481]

olour gNC)
6 -0.9990.0
1.0 05

relativeInform. Technol gf/ (1
olvi3* 0.0 0.5 0.215
cmyn3* 1.0
olvid* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5
standardan

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.408 -0.495 0.06
lab*tch 025 05 0.48
lab*nch 0.5 0.5 0.481]
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.408 -0.499°0.0

c 025 05 05
lab*ncE 0.5 0.5 99

| >

IELAB hue 17

irgoa©* setcmykcol or
output:Sartup
L

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.481 (nght

data dependend
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www.ps.bam.de/SE00/10Q/Q00E09SP.PS/.PDF;
S: Output Linearization (OL) data SE00/10Q/QO00E09SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Director

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*a @%a b*a  Claba N*ang
A: hue B
LCH*Ma: 40 55 252
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.56 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
U*rel = 96
%Regularity
O*H,rel = —385
g*c,rel= 62

GC|E49-0
Bcig25.14

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

| >
0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

I =
O,50n* =0,50

n*=1,0

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 25 60 = 0.7 (le

M C

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 253/360 = 0.703

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue B
LCH*Ma: 45 72 253
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.49 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0

LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .

lab*tch

lab*nch .
relative Natu

lab*Irj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 1.0 0 1
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0

relative Inform. Technology

dardand adaﬁ)tetﬁliELA !
47.72 0.0 .

stan

LAB*LAB

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0

standardand adabte(blELAB i

LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 .
LAB*TCHa 0.01 .
relative CIELAB lab*

0.
0.
0.

relative Natu(r)él Colou

o]
0
(0]

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart SEQO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18
A: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues
M Y O

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a  C*aba

%Gamut
U*re = 141
%Regularity
J*H,rel = 39
g*crel= 43

GC|E49.0
Bcie25.14

relativeInform. Technol
olvi3* 5 0747 1
cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 . .
standardand adaptedCIELAB

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch . .
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Ir] .736 0.0

relativeInform. Technology (Im)
olvi3* 0.494 1.
cmyn3* 1.0  0.506 0.0
olvi4* 0.0 0.494 1.0
cmyn4* 1.0 0.506 0.0
Q standardand adagtecEIELAB
. : ¢ LAB*LAB 45.08 -21.24 -69.3
LAB*LABa 45.08 -21.24 —69.3
LAB*TCHa 50.0 72.48 252.9
relative Inform. Technology (I B lab*
olvi3* 0.0  0.247 o.gy( 0.472 -0.292 0.9
cmyn3* 1.0 0.753 0.5 ) 0.5 .
olvi4* 05 0.747 1.0 0. . 0.0 . .
cmyn4* 0.5 0.253 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC)
standardand adaptedCIELAB b¥ 8-‘5172 ?8 6%59

Jab*ncE_ 0.0 1.0 bQOr

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.236 -0.145-0.4
lab*tch 0.25 05 0.703
lab*nch 05 05 0.703
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.236 0.0 .49
c 025 05 0.75
lab*ncE 0.5 0.5 b0O0r

—»

IELAB hue 25

irgoa©* setcmykcol or
output:Sartup
L

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.70

data dependend
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